EXHIBIT 7

Delaware State Human Relations
Commission

Member Roster

(October 10, 2016)



DELAWARE STATE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Calvin H. Christopher
Chair (At-Large)

10 Blue Rock Road
Wilmington, DE 19809

H: 302 762-0962 (Fax) 215-496-0980
calhdad@aol.com (H)

Committee: Executive
Profession: Human Resources

Appointed: 12/8/98 End: 7/22/2019

Erika Caesar (New Castle)

529 Jacobsen Drive
Newark, DE 19702

W: 302 252-4453 C: 610 299-1185
Fax: 302 576-3515
CaesarE@ballardspahr.com

Committee: Legislative
Profession: Attorney

Appointed: 1/26/2012 End: 02/06/2017

J. Michael Harpe Ed.D (At-Large)

411 Jacobsen Dr.
Newark, DE 19702

W: 302-533-6473 C: 302-983-2380
0O: 302-722-5308
Jmharpe1911@yahoo.com

Committee: Legislative
Profession: College Administrator

Appointed: 2/4/2014 End: 02/04/2018

Mashoor Awad (New Castle)
995 Vance Neck Road
Middletown, DE 19709

W: 302 389-8774 H: 302 449-1399
C: 302 222-3570 Fax: 302 389-8776

mawad1911@aol.com

Committee: Community Response
and GCEEO
Profession: Business Owner

Appointed: 6/17/2011 End: 7/22/2019

Chok-Fun C. Chui (New Castle)

1001 Lafayette Road
Nottingham Green Newark, DE 19711

H: 302 453-8249 C: 302 543-3195
Chokfun.chui@amail.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Researcher

Appointed: 12/08/1998 End: 7/22/2019

Kerri E. Harris (Kent)

106 Westover Dr.
Dover, DE 19904

(240) 304-0096
kerrievelynharris@gmail.com

Committee: TBD
Profession:

Appointed: 10/10/16 Ends: 10/10/2020

Jamaal Bivens (At-Large)

2954 4" Street
Millsboro, DE 19966

Cell: 302 853-5725
JDBivens5@yahoo.com

Committee: TBA
Profession: Public School Student
Advisor

Appointed: 09/23/2015 End: 9/10/2017

Bernice M. Edwards (Sussex)

518 Mulberry St.
Milton, DE 19968

W: 302 856-7761 x 102

H: 302 684-1507 C: 302-236-6472
Fax: 302 856-2599
bedwards@firststatecaa.org

Committee: GCEEO
Profession: Non-Profit Management

Appointed: 7/23/1996 End: 11/1/2015

Rose Mary Hendrix (Sussex)

P.O. Box 1255
Bethany Beach, DE 19930

H: 302 537-9417 C:703 969-3021
rm.hendrix@mchsi.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Education/Mediator

Appointed: 6/17/2011End: 7/22/2019

Diaz J. Bonville (Sussex)

35681 Wolfeneck Road
Rehoboth, DE 19971

W: 302 732-1343 H: 302 645-7544
Fax: 302 645-2813 C: 302 528-2265
Diaz122455@aol.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Public School Community
Liaison

Appointed: 2/24/2003 Ends: 7/22/2019

Stephen Elkins (Sussex)

39 Baltimore Ave.
Rehoboth, DE 19971

W: 302 227-5620 H: 302 227-0705
C: 302 542-6045 Fax: 302 227-5604
steve@camprehoboth.com

Committee: Legislative
Profession: Non-Profit Management

Appointed: 4/12/2005 End: 2/4/2018

Jordon M. Hines (At-Large)
2212 Christiana Meadows
Bear, DE 19702

C: 302 300-0433
imhines7@gmail.com

Committee: TBD
Profession:

Appointed: 10/10/2016
End: 10/10/2020

Whittona Burrell (New Castle)

1541 Villa Road
Wilmington, DE 19809

H: 302 761-9864
Cell: 302 377-3347 (personal)
Papb01@aol.com

Committee: Public Awareness
Profession: Census Bureau

Appointed: 3/23/2006 End: 2/6/2017

Earnest Gulab (Sussex)
24709 Betts Pond Road
Millsboro, DE 19966

W: 302 381-0733 C: 302 381-0733
H: 302-934-6922
Earnest194@aol.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Business Owner

Appointed: 1/23/2006 End: 02/04/2018

Douglas T. James (Sussex)

509 School Lane
Rehoboth, DE 19971

C: 302 228-9256 (Preferred)

H: 302 227-7319
doug@dougjamesmusic.com (1)
disongs@comcast.net (2")

Committee: (Chair) Executive & Public
Awareness
Profession: Singer/Song Writer

Appointed: 10/27/1994 End: 11/1/15




Prameela Kaza (Kent)

111 Sweetgum Drive
Dover, DE 19904

W: 302 760-2850 H: 302 734-5942
kriskaza@yahoo.com

Committee: Legislative
Profession: Grant Management

Appointed: 10/13/2007 End: 11/1/15

Robert K. Lathey, Ed.D (Kent)

403 Kimberly Way
Felton, DE 19943

H: 302 335-3514
Robertlathey@comcast.net

Committee: TBD
Profession: Psychologist

Appointed: 9/9/2016 End: 9/8/2020

Gail E. Launay-Tarlecki, Vice-Chair
(Sussex)

18226 Magnolia Lane
Lewes, DE 19958

H/Fax: 302 212-2181
W: 302 727-7008 C: 302 542-8387
grB8fulgail@comcast.net

Committees: GCEEOQ (Chair), Public
Awareness and Executive
Profession: Property Management

Appointed: 6/28/1996 End: 2/06/2017

Nancy A. Maihoff, Ph.D. (Kent)

1901 Mitten Street.
Dover, DE 19901

C: 302 272-1129(preferred)
H: 302 538-5392
Nancydrzee@aol.com

Committee: Community Response
(Chair) & Executive
Profession: Education Researcher

Appointed: 10/26/2007 End: 11/1/2015

Janet Maull-Martin (At-large)

32786 Ocean Reach Drive
Henlopen Landing, Lewes, DE 19958

302 381-3438
Emaull1@msn.com

Committee: TBD
Profession: Public School Principal

Appointed: 11/18/2015 End: 11/18/2019

Lorenzo Murdaugh (New Castle)

12 Montpelier Court
New Castle, DE 19720

W: 302 323-9457 H: 302 322-5348
Lorenzo.Murdaugh@gmail.com

Committee: Legislative
Profession: Pastor

Appointed: 10/07/2008 End: 2/4/2018

Dolores Finger Wright, DSW (Kent)

27 Heritage Drive
Dover, DE 19904

H: 302 423-2805
dfwdsw@yahoo.com

Committee: TBA
Profession: College Professor

Appointed: 9/8/2016 End 9/8/2020

Olga Ramirez (New Castle)

2116 Shipley Road
Wilmington, DE 19803

H: 302 478-1904 Fax: 302 575-0840
orange.ramirez@outlook.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Paralegal

Appointed: 2/26/2007 End : 7/22/2019

Walter Smith, Jr. (A-Large)
36173 Camp Barnes Road
Frankford, DE 19945

W: 302 436-1000 x 1173
H: 302 539 1717 C: 302 236-0105
Smith.walter97 @yahoo.com

Committee: TBD
Profession: Education Associate

Appointed: 2/4/2014 Ends: 2/4/2018

Roy Sudler, Jr. (Kent)
353 Rita Wilma Rd.
Dover, DE 19904

302 465-6975
RoySudlerJr@comcast.net

Committee: Public Awareness
Profession: Business Owner
Appointed: 12/19/2013 End: 12/19/2017

Robert L.A. Watson, Jr. (New Castle)

409 Rolling Green Ave.
New Castle, DE 19720

W: 302 633-1980 H: 302 328-1262
C: 302 528-1156 Fax: 302 633-0357
bobwat109@yahoo.com

Committees: Public Awareness &
Executive
Profession: Insurance Account Exec.

Appointed: 4/12/2005 End: 2/11/2018

Rosemarie H. Williams (Kent)

45 Raphael Road
Smyrna, DE 19977

H: 302 659-2888 C: 302 593-1400
csmrosew45@gmail.com

Committee: Community Response
Profession: Army Nat'| Guard

Appointed: 6/17/2011 End: 7/22/2019

DivisioN oF HUMAN RELATIONS
Romona S. Fullman, DIRECTOR

Romona.Fullman@state.de.us
(302) 577-5287
Vincent A. Petroff, Supervisor
Vincent.Petrofi@state.de.us
(302) 7394567 C: 357-6023
Ines C. Hungria, HR Rep. Il
Ines Hungria@state.de.us
(302) 577-5056
Nicole Alston-Jackson, HR Rep. lI
Nicole.Jackson@state.de.us
(302) 739-5040
Claudia Sosa-Ducoté, HR Rep. Il
Claudia.Sosa-Ducote@state.de.us
(302) 856-736

Kelly Brown
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Ill
Kelly.Fox@stale.de.us
(302) 7394567

Annette Fletcher
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il

Annette Fletcher@state.de.us
(302) 577-5050

Website: www.statehumanrelations.delaware.gov
Contact: 1-877-54-48626

Wilmington
Carvel State Building
820 N. French Street, 4th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
Main: (302) 577-5050
Fax: (302) 577-3486

Dover
Cannon Building
861 Silver Lake Bivd, Suite 145
Dover, DE 19904
Main: (302) 739-4567
Fax: (302) 739-3354

Georgetown
Adams State Service Center
546 S. Bedford Street
Georgetown, DE 19947
Main; (302) 856-5331



